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EXPLANATORY NOTE 

Information in this Summary has been drawn from reports on 

Form F-8, "Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities," 

filed with the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System. In 

the interest of simplification, the Summary omits reported data with 

respect to initial holdings (reported on Form F-7), purchases and sales 

aggregating less than 50 shares during the month for which the report 

is filed, stock splits, stock dividends, rights, and gifts. The under-

lying reports may be inspected at the Federal Reserve Board offices, 

Washington, B.C. Publication of this information is in no sense a 

representation that it is correct or complete. 

On the following pages, the name of the bank is followed by 

the name of the person reporting and his relationship to the bank. 

Unless otherwise indicated, all transactions involve the bank's common 

stock. Any indirect interest (through holding companies, partnerships, 

trusts, family ownership, etc.) is shown below the direct interest. 

Symbols indicate the nature of the nature of ownership, if other than 

direct (see "Guide to Symbols"). 
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GUIDE TO SYMBOLS 

Reference to these symbols is essential for a full 
and accurate interpretation of the data reported 

RELATIONSHIP 

"0" - Officer 
"D" - Director or person performing similar functions 
"B" - Beneficial owner of more than 10 percent of any registered 

equity security of the bank 
"V" - Voting trustee 
"T" - Trustee 
"M" - Member of advisory board or honorary director 

CHARACTER OF TRANSACTION 

No symbol - Purchase or Sale 
"B" - Bequest or Inheritance 
"C" - Compensation 
"D" - Distribution 
"E" - Exchange or Conversion 
"F" - Exercise of rights 
"G" - Gift 
"S" - Stock dividend or stock split 
"X" - Exercise of option 

NATURE OF OWNERSHIP 

No symbol - Securities are beneficially owned directly. 
"1" - Securities are directly held, but reporter disclaims any 

admission that he is the beneficial owner of the securities. 
"2" - Securities are beneficially owned indirectly through a holding 

company, partnership, trust, or other intermediary; figures 
reported represent the TOTAL transactions and holdings of 
the intermediary. 

"3" - Same as in "2" except that the reporter disclaims any admission 
that he is the beneficial owner of the securities. 

"4" - Securities are beneficially owned indirectly through a holding 
company, partnership, trust, or other intermediary; figures 
reported represent the PROPORTIONATE interest of the reporter. 

"5" - Same as "4" except that reporter disclaims any admission that 
he is the beneficial owner of the securities. 

MDNTH-END OWNERSHIP 

"PR" - Holdings as previously reported. 
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TRANSACTIONS AND MONTH-END OWNERSHIP # 

Reports included in this summary were filed with the Board of Governors 
of the Federal Reserve System during the period- from 

August 11, 1983 to September 11, 1983 

IMPORTANT - See Guide to Symbols on preceding page 

BANK 

DATE 
OF 

TRANSACTION 

TRANSACTION
 AND 

OWNERSHIP
 SYMBOL 

AGGREGATE 
TRANSACTIONS 

REPORTING PERSON 

INDIRECT ACCOUNT 

H 

1 

§ 

DATE 
OF 

TRANSACTION 

TRANSACTION
 AND 

OWNERSHIP
 SYMBOL 

Bought or 
Otherwise 
Acquired 

Sold or 
Otherwise 

Disposed of 
MONTH-END 
OWNERSHIP 

• 

BANK OF THE (XMCNWEALTH 
Norfolk, Va. 

George H. Burton, Jr. D 08-08-83 366 
' 

3,093 
e 

Julius S. Peck D 07-12-83 
2 

303 17,953 
2,460 

BANK OF GREENE (Ruckersville, Va.) 

Sterling G. Gibson D 8-24-83 50 156 # 

BANK OF MID-JERSEY 
Bordentown Township, N.J. 

Kenneth J. Francis D 6-20-83 
7-11-83 
7-15-83 
7-22-83 

277 

500 
267 

500 2,776 | 

# 

Dayton G. Hopkins D 6—20—83 
7-15-83 

71 
127 900 

e 

Peter J. Inverso D 6-1-83 
6-20-83 
7-15-83 

538 
102 
621 

2,281 

G. Edward Koenig 6-20—83 
7-15-83 

257 
500 3,321 

i 

e 

# 
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BANK 
1 

TRANSACTION
 AND

 
OWNERSHIP

 SYMBOL
 

AGGREGATE 
TRANSACTIONS 

REPORTING PERSON 

INDIRECT ACCOUNT 
1 
a hd 

DATE 
OF 

TRANSACTION 

TRANSACTION
 AND

 
OWNERSHIP

 SYMBOL
 

Bought 01 
Otherwise 
Acquired 

Sold or 
Otherwise 
Disposed of 

MONTH-END 
OWNERSHIP 

BANK OF MID-JERSEY (Cont'd.) 

Albert P. Mainka III 0 7-28-83 90 248 

James P. Seitz 7-15-83 118 338 

Eileen T. Sheedy 6-20-83 
7-1- 83 

51 
250 809 

Irving W. Tallman 6-20-83 
6-20—83 2 

514 
107 

5,652 
1,169 

Edwin W. Townsend D 6-1-83 
6—20—83 
7-6-83 
7-15-83 
6—20—83 
7-15-83 

2 
2 

538 
195 
50 

1,196 
30 
176 

4,615 

506 

William H. Wells OD 6-20-83 
7-15-83 
6-20-83 2 

548 
76 
53 

6,100 
600 

Warren Young D 6—20—83 
7-6483 
7-15-83 

62 
50 
318 1,550 

BANK OF VIRGINIA BEACH (Virginia) 

Roy L. DeHart D 3-31-83 
2 

200 3,613 
1,140 

Thomas C. Kyrus D 6-22-83 
8-05-83 
8-29-83 
8-29-83 

375 
173 
950 
125 14,222 

W. R. Malbon, Jr. D 6-2-83 
6-2-83 2 

625 
116 

1,602 
9,725 

J. Curtis Payne D 7-20-83 350 2,686 
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BANK 

REPORTING PERSON 

INDIRECT ACCOUNT 

BANK OF WEST POINT (Virginia) 

Charles S. Barbour 

R. Tyler Bland, Jr. 

Harry L. Whitt 

E = Received in exchange for stock of 
First Settlers Bank. 

BEAVER TRUST COMPANY 
(Beaver, Pennsylvania) 

Graham F. Shaddick 

CONSOLIDATED BANK AND TRUST CO. 
(Richmond. Virginia) 

Milwood A. Motley 

CONTINENTAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY 
Springfield. Virginia 

Marvin Jacobs 

FIRST BANK OF COLONIA 
Colonia, N.J. 

Raymond J. Falk 

Angelo Mauro 

8 

OD 

OD 

D 

DATE 
OF 

TRANSACTION 

7-1-83 
7-1-83 
7-8-83 

7-1-83 
7-1-83 

7-1-83 

6-13-83 

D 8-22-83 

OD 

0 

OD 

8-12-83 

8-25-83 

8-25-83 
8-25-83 

is 
H 

CO S 

2 
2 

AGGREGATE 
TRANSACTIONS 

Bought or 
Otherwise 
Acquired 

300 
300 
100 

300 
120 

120 

84 

500 

Sold or 
Otherwise 
Disposed of 

559 

559 
115 

105 

MONTH-END• 
OWNERSHIP 

4,174 

4,034 

5,616 
516 

690 

> 

127 
- 0 -

1,845 
284 

* 

16,64^^ 

5,469 
90 

3,930 

12,677 

# 
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w co GO 

AGGREGATE 
TRANSACTIONS 

REPORTING PERSON 

INDIRECT ACCOUNT 

§ CO 
a 
•"d 

DATE 
OF 

TRANSACTION 
hj H 
go § 

Is 

Bought or 
Otherwise 
Acquired 

j Sold or 
Otherwise 

Disposed of 
MONTH-END 
OWNERSHIP 

FIRST BANK OF COLONIA (Cont'd.) 

William N. Scott OD 
8-25-83 2 559 

7,036 
2,724 

G. Nicholas Venezia OD 8-25-83 
2 

589 2,688 
1,381 

GATEWAY STATE BANK 
Staten Island, N.Y. 

Henry P. Picciurro D 7-3-81 
5-25-82 
8-19-82 
3-31-83 
7-12-83 

2 

54 
100 
150 
70 
100 3,323 

2,976 

THE LAWRENCE COUNTY BANK 
Lawrenceburg, Tennessee 

M. J. Riddle OD 7-09-83 
7-29-83 

2 

66 
66 2,733 

32 

LORAIN COUNTY SAVINGS & TRUST CO. 
Lorain, Ohio 

Thomas P. Haywood D 
7-5-83 145 

3,227 
1,245 

SYLVANIA SAVINGS BANK COMPANY 
Sylvania, Ohio 

Ronald I. Dennis D 
7-5-83 
7-12-83 

2 
2 

1,000 
200 

.2,415 

2,640 

1 
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BANK 

REPORTING PERSON 

INDIRECT ACCOUNT 

DATE 
OF 

TRANSACTION 

CO > 

S 3 hj H 
O w 3 

9 

AGGREGATE 
TRANSACTIONS 

Bought or 
Otherwise 
Acquired 

Sold or 
Otherwise 

Disposed of 
M01 
OWI 

TRI-COUNTY BANKING CO. 
Junction City, Oregon 

Bert Babb 

Roberta Jean Nixon 

UNION TRUST COMPANY OF WILCWOOD 
Wildwood, N.J. 

Charles J. Sansone 

WYANDOOTE SAVINGS BANK 
Wyandotte, Michigan 

James Mush 

M̂ANCHESTER STATE BANK 
Manchester, Connecticut 

Nathan G. Agostinelli 

Andrew Ansaldi, Jr. 

Ronald Jacobs 

D 

D 

bD 

D 

OD 

OD 

OD 

6-83 

6-83 

7-13-83 

8-29-83 

5-12-83 

5-12-83 

5-12-83 

1,026 

100 

100 

1,150 

75 

50 

50 

1, 

14, 

3, 

3, 

1, 

% 
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