BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
Washington, D. C. 20551

Summary of Equity Security Transactions and Ownership of Directors,
Officers, and Principal Stockholders of Member State Banks
as Reported Pursuant to Section 16(a) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934

August 1983

EXPLANATORY NOTE

Information in this Summary has been drawn from reports on Form F-8, "Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities," filed with the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System. In the interest of simplification, the Summary omits reported data with respect to initial holdings (reported on Form F-7), purchases and sales aggregating less than 50 shares during the month for which the report is filed, stock splits, stock dividends, rights, and gifts. The underlying reports may be inspected at the Federal Reserve Board offices, Washington, D.C. Publication of this information is in no sense a representation that it is correct or complete.

On the following pages, the name of the bank is followed by the name of the person reporting and his relationship to the bank.

Unless otherwise indicated, all transactions involve the bank's common stock. Any indirect interest (through holding companies, partnerships, trusts, family ownership, etc.) is shown below the direct interest.

Symbols indicate the nature of the nature of ownership, if other than direct (see "Guide to Symbols").

GUIDE TO SYMBOLS

Reference to these symbols is essential for a full and accurate interpretation of the data reported

RELATIONSHIP

"O" - Officer

'D" - Director or person performing similar functions

"B" - Beneficial owner of more than 10 percent of any registered equity security of the bank

'V' - Voting trustee

"T" - Trustee

'M' - Member of advisory board or honorary director

CHARACTER OF TRANSACTION

No symbol - Purchase or Sale

"B" - Bequest or Inheritance

"C" - Compensation

"D" - Distribution

'E" - Exchange or Conversion

'F'' - Exercise of rights

''G'' - Gift

"S" - Stock dividend or stock split

'X" - Exercise of option

NATURE OF OWNERSHIP

No symbol - Securities are beneficially owned directly.

"1" - Securities are directly held, but reporter disclaims any admission that he is the beneficial owner of the securities.

"2" - Securities are beneficially owned indirectly through a holding company, partnership, trust, or other intermediary; figures reported represent the TOTAL transactions and holdings of the intermediary.

"3" - Same as in "2" except that the reporter disclaims any admission that he is the beneficial owner of the securities.

"4" - Securities are beneficially owned indirectly through a holding company, partnership, trust, or other intermediary; figures reported represent the PROPORTIONATE interest of the reporter.

"5" - Same as "4" except that reporter disclaims any admission that he is the beneficial owner of the securities.

MONTH-END OWNERSHIP

'PR" - Holdings as previously reported.

TRANSACTIONS AND MONTH-END OWNERSHIP

Reports included in this summary were filed with the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System during the period from

August 11, 1983 to September 11, 1983

IMPORTANT - See Guide to Symbols on preceding page

OWNERSHIP SYMBOL OR-83 12-83 2 4-83	Acquired AND 366 303	Sold or Otherwise Disposed of	MONTH-EN OWNERSHI 3,093 17,953 2,460
12-83 2	303	,	17,953
12-83 2	303		17,953
2			
4-83			
4-83			
l l	50		156
•			
0-83 L-83	277	267	
5-83 2-83	500	500	2,776
0-83 5-83	71 127		900
-83 0-83 5-83	538 102 621		2,281
	257 500		3,321
	0-83 5-83		

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

BANK			OWNERSHIP SY	AGGR TRANS		
REPORTING PERSON	RELATI ONSHI F	DATE OF	ACTI SHIP	Bought or	Sold or Otherwise	MONTH-ENI
INDIRECT ACCOUNT	HIP I	TRANSACTION	ON AND SYMBOL	Acquired		•
BANK OF MID-JERSEY (Cont'd.)				·		
Albert P. Mainka III	o	7-28-83		90		248
James P. Seitz		7-15-83		118		338
Eileen T. Sheedy		6-20-83 7-1- 83		51 250		809
Irving W. Tallman		6-20-83 6-20-83	2	514 107		5,652 1,169
Edwin W. Townsend	D	6-1-83 6-20-83 7-6-83		538 195 50		/ (15
		7-15-83 6-20-83 7-15-83	2 2	1,196 30 176		4,615 506
William H. Wells	OD	6-20-83 7-15-83 6-20-83	2	548 76 53		6,100 600
Warren Young	D	6-20-83 7-6+83 7-15-83		62 50 318		1,550
BANK OF VIRGINIA BEACH (Virginia)						
Roy L. DeHart	D	3-31-83	2	200		3,613 1,140
Thomas C. Kyrus	D	6-22-83 8-05-83 8-29-83 8-29-83		375 173 950 125		14,222
W. R. Malbon, Jr.	D	6-2-83 6-2-83	2	625 116		1,602 9,725
J. Curtis Payne	D	7-20-83		350		2,686
for FRASER			-			

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

BANK	RELATI ONSHI F		TRANSACTION OWNERSHIP	AGGR TRANS			
REPORTING PERSON	SNO	DATE OF	HIP	Bought or Otherwise	Otherwise	MONTH-END	
INDIRECT ACCOUNT	田P	TRANSACTION	ON AND	Acquired	Disposed of	OWNERSHIP	
BANK OF WEST POINT (Virginia)						, 17,	
Charles S. Barbour	OD	7-1-83 7-1-83 7-8-83	2 2	300 300 100	E E	4,174	
R. Tyler Bland, Jr.	OD	7-1-83 7-1-83	2	300 120	E E	5,616 516	
Harry L. Whitt	0	7-1-83		120	E	690	
E = Received in exchange for stock of First Settlers Bank.							
BEAVER TRUST COMPANY (Beaver, Pennsylvania)						127	
Graham F. Shaddick	D	6-13-83	2		105	-0-	
CONSOLIDATED BANK AND TRUST CO. (Richmond, Virginia)				·		1 0/5	
Milwood A. Motley	D	8-22-83	2	84		1,845	
CONTINENTAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY Springfield, Virginia						16,640	
Marvin Jacobs	OI	8-12-83		500		10,040	
FIRST BANK OF COLONIA Colonia, N.J.				-550		5,469	
Raymond J. Falk		8-25-83	2	559		90	
Angelo Mauro	OI	8-25-83 8-25-83	2 2			3,930 12,677	
for ERASER						1	

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

BANK	RELATI		TRANSACTI OWNERSHIP	AGGF TRANS			
REPORTING PERSON INDIRECT ACCOUNT	RELATIONSHIP	DATE OF TRANSACTION	ACTION AND SHIP SYMBOL	Bought or Otherwise Acquired	EGATE ACTIONS Sold or Otherwise Disposed of	MONTH-EN OWNERSHI	
FIRST BANK OF COLONIA (Cont'd.)							
William N. Scott	OD	8-25-83	2	559		7,036 2,724	
G. Nicholas Venezia	OD	8-25-83	2	589		2,688 1,381	
GATEWAY STATE BANK Staten Island, N.Y.							
Henry P. Picciurro	D	7-3-81 5-25-82 8-19-82 3-31-83 7-12-83	2	54 100 150 70 100		3,323 2,976	
THE LAWRENCE COUNTY BANK Lawrenceburg, Tennessee							
M. J. Riddle	OD	7-09-83 7-29-83	2	66 66		2,733 32	
LORAIN COUNTY SAVINGS & TRUST CO. Lorain, Ohio							
Thomas P. Haywood SYLVANIA SAVINGS BANK COMPANY	D	7-5-83		145		3,227 1,245	
Sylvania, Ohio Ronald I. Dennis	D	7-5-83 7-12-83	2 2		1,000	. 2,415 2,640	
		7-12-03	2		200	2,640	

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

BANK	RELATI		TRANSACTI OWNERSHIP	AGGREGATE TRANSACTIONS		
REPORTING PERSON INDIRECT ACCOUNT	RELATI ONSHI P	DATE OF TRANSACTION	1 0		Sold or Otherwise Disposed of	MOI
TRI-COUNTY BANKING CO. Junction City, Oregon						
Bert Babb	D	6-83		1,026		2,
Roberta Jean Nixon	D	6-83		100		
UNION TRUST COMPANY OF WILDWOOD Wildwood, N.J.						
Charles J. Sansone	OD	7-13-83		100		1,
WYANDOOTE SAVINGS BANK Wyandotte, Michigan						
James Mush	D	8-29-83		1,150		14,
*MANCHESTER STATE BANK Manchester, Connecticut						
Nathan G. Agostinelli	OD	5-12-83	2	75		3,
Andrew Ansaldi, Jr.	OD	5-12-83		50		3,
Ronald Jacobs	OD	5-12-83	2	50		1,
					. e	